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Item 2.02         Results of Operations and Financial Condition
 
        To the extent applicable, the information set forth under Item 7.01 below is incorporated by reference into Item 2.02.
 
 
Item 7.01.         Regulation FD Disclosure
 
        As previously disclosed, on June 27, 2024, Professional Diversity Network, Inc. (the “Company”) received a written notification from the Nasdaq Stock Market
(“Nasdaq”) informing the Company that it was not in compliance with Nasdaq Listing Rule 5550(a)(2) because for the previous 30 consecutive business days, the closing bid
price of the Company’s common stock was below the $1.00 per share minimum required for listing on Nasdaq, and giving the Company an initial 180 day compliance
period to demonstrate compliance. In order to qualify for additional time to regain compliance, at the end of the initial 180-day compliance period, the Company is required,
among other things, to meet the continued listing requirement for the market value of publicly held shares and all other initial listing standards for The Nasdaq Capital
Market, with the exception of the bid price requirement. One of the initial listing standards of The Nasdaq Capital Market is a minimum stockholder’s equity of $5 million.
 
        As of the date of this filing, the Company’s unaudited stockholder’s equity was approximately $5.1 million. Although the full year is now completed, the annual year-
end audit is still in process. Accordingly, as year-end closing and review processes are completed, the actual stockholder’s equity as of December 31, 2024, could differ
from the estimated stockholder’s equity as of the date of this filing.
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